TMOV™ Varistor
 Data Sheet                    September 2001
1
Thermally Protected Metal Oxide Varistor
(TMOV™ Varistor)
Metal Oxide Varistors (MOVs) are rated for specific AC line
operating voltages. Exceeding these limits through the
application of a sustained abnormal over-voltage condition

TABLE 60.1 WTM
ITM
2 x PULSE
ITM
1 x PULSE
VN(DC)
MIN
VN(DC)
MAX VC IPK C PART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MODEL
NUMBER
BRAND-
ING (V) (V) (V) (J) (A) (A) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV14R130E 4T130E 130 170 400 50 4500 6000 184 226 340 50 1000
TMOV20R130E 20T130E 130 170 400 100 6500 10000 184 226 340 100 1900
TMOV14R140E 4T140E 140 180 500 55 4500 6000 200 240 360 50 900
TMOV20R140E 20T140E 140 180 400 110 6500 10000 200 240 360 100 1750
TMOV14R150E 4T150E 150 200 500 60 4500 6000 216 264 395 50 800
TMOV20R150E 20T150E 150 200 400 120 6500 10000 216 264 395 100 1600
TMOV14R175E 4T175E 175 225 700 70 4500 6000 243 297 455 50 700
TMOV20R175E 20T175E 175 225 700 135 6500 10000 243 297 455 100 1400
TMOV14R230E 4T230E 230 300 700 80 4500 6000 324 396 595 50 550
TMOV20R230E 20T230E 230 300 700 160 6500 10000 324 396 595 100 1100
TMOV14R250E 4T250E 250 320 800 100 4500 6000 351 429 650 50 500
TMOV20R250E 20T250E 250 320 700 170 6500 10000 351 429 650 100 1000
TMOV14R275E 4T275E 275 350 900 110 4500 6000 387 473 710 50 450
TMOV20R275E 20T275E 275 350 700 190 6500 10000 387 473 710 100 900
TMOV14R320E 4T320E 320 420 900 136 4500 6000 459 561 840 50 380
TMOV20R320E 20T320E 320 420 900 273 6500 10000 459 561 840 100 750
TMOV™ Varistor
3
Thermal Characteristics     For applications exceeding 85ºC ambient
temperature, the peak surge current and energy